Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-66229-1 — Politicizing Business

Ning Leng

Table of Contents
More Information

Contents

List of Figures

List of Tables

Acknowledgments

1 The Hidden Political Roles of Firms in China

2 Visibility Projects, the First Political Service

3 Societal Control, the Second Political Service

4 Visibility Projects and the End of Marketization
in China’s Urban Bus Sector: National Trend

5 How Visibility Projects Ended Marketization in the
Urban Bus Sector: A Tale of Two Cities

6 Protests, Societal Control, and Firms in the Solid
Waste Treatment Sector: National Landscape

7 How Protests Change the Relationship between
the State and Firms: Another Tale of Two Cities

8 Reflections on China’s Political Economy Model

and Sustainable Development

Appendix for Chapter 1

Appendix for Chapter 4

Appendix: Additional Notes on Data Collection

References
Index

vil

page 1x
X1

X111

1

37
66

79

95

115§

139

158
177
180

185

189

203

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009662291
www.cambridge.org

