

Cambridge University Press & Assessment 978-1-009-66229-1 — Politicizing Business Ning Leng Table of Contents More Information

## Contents

List of Figures List of Tables Acknowledgments		page ix xi xiii			
			I	The Hidden Political Roles of Firms in China	I
			2	Visibility Projects, the First Political Service	37
3	Societal Control, the Second Political Service	66			
4	Visibility Projects and the End of Marketization in China's Urban Bus Sector: National Trend	79			
5	How Visibility Projects Ended Marketization in the Urban Bus Sector: A Tale of Two Cities	95			
6	Protests, Societal Control, and Firms in the Solid Waste Treatment Sector: National Landscape	115			
7	How Protests Change the Relationship between the State and Firms: Another Tale of Two Cities	139			
8	Reflections on China's Political Economy Model and Sustainable Development	158			
Appendix for Chapter 1		177			
Appendix for Chapter 4		180			
Appendix: Additional Notes on Data Collection		185			
References		189			
Index		203			

vii